October 4, 1999
To:  American Consulate — 4 Le Duan, Ho Chi Minh City-Vietnam ‘
United State Congress
Honorable Senator John McCain
Immigration Department — Washington, D.C.
Mr.s Khuc Minh Thu — Washington, D.C. '
Re:  PETITION APPLICATION

Dear Sir/Madam:

My name is KHI TRUONG LONG, born on 08/31/1930; || SN 1 w=s admitted
into US under HO Program — H.O. 46. I am currently residing at Houston,
Texas 77061.

I would like to request the approval letter from all the related authorities for my daughter,
my son-in-law and my 3 grandchildren to be admitted into US by the McCain. My family was called
for the interview after the 1% of April 1995; therefore, my daughter’s case was denied of being
over 21 years of age. Few months later, my daughter got married. She is now having 3 kids. On
08/06/1999, I filed for a petition letter and was called for the first interview on 09/27/1999 by the
US Embassy located at 184 Bis Pasteur, Saigon. On the 09/29/1999 I was called for the 2™
interview and the third interview was on 09/30/1999. In Room #10 (File Room in the basement),
a Vietnamese interpreter told me that: "I was over 21 years of age when my parents married to
each other.” And this is the reason for them to deny my case.

Dear Sir/Madam:

If I was under 21 years of age when the interview taken place then I have already gone
with my parents. I don't need to file for the petition based on the McCain. My daughter’s family is
including the following members:

1. Nguyen Thi Thanh Tuyet, born 1960 (daughter)
2. Bui Van Thuan, born 1969 (Son-in-law)

3. Bui Van Duc, bomn 1992 (grandson)

4. Bui Van Son, born 1993 (grandson)

5. Bui Thi Kim Ngan, bomn 1997 (granddaughter)

They are now residing at 52/10 Khu Vuc 4, Xa Suoi Nho, Huyen Dinh Quan, Tinh Dong Nai,
Vietnam. They are abused by the communist government of the following reasons:

1. Ihad served for the Republic of Vietham before 1975.
2. We believed in Jesus-Christ. We are Christians.

With all that matter, I plead you honor to reconsider my daughter’s family’s case, giving
them a chance to be admitted into US, a land of freedom. We know you are very busy, but this is
only our hope of getting a better future for our sons and daughters, so please help us with this
matter in your earliest convenience.

Thank you very much for you time and concemn.
Sincerely,

~---"Traong Long Khi
Attached: All the related documents.
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1)’ Ching vbi rdi téc ching 151 khong 'thd'chdlp thuan don sin if ngn.1di dink e 1g Hoa.Ky o Ong/Bd

Dé dwdc tdi djnh cu 1gi Hoa Ky nhi mdt. ngubi of nan, ngudi ndp ddn phai-ht dil dink nghiz do lpdt phap -
qui dinh vé'ngudi i nan cd trong dids khoan 101(a)(42) cus Dao Luds Di Tri Nhdp Cut Vi NilA Tich da
dulge bé sung sua dol, . L Lot e
- Dién ti ngn chi cd thh dlje chip thudn néis nguhi nip Afin i res whiing 131 Whai b mgiidos Mik Waing tiy
* edy, hodc nhuing lo s bi ngude dai thdy rG, vi'ly do chiing tic, 1én gido, Quéc tich, hoi-vién,cult nhubg
nhom hoi hop ddc biét, hodc phdt. biéis y kidn chinh-tri.- Thém vdo dc, nhithg ngudi alp ddn xin 1i ngn o

.. Hoa Ky phai ching minh khong bi logi ra khol sy nhép cu Hoa Ky do nhing diéii ludt Rhde pdg. e ,
Trong ki dufc phaing vén bdi vién chic S8 Di Tri Nidp il Vd Nikdp Tich (INS), nhbig Wdbiolat v s

.-ngudde dai v sd lo s bi ngilde ddi thdy 1 i’ dutbe duyét et lai, Nyay bic 34 da e o hoi de’
dlfq b&ip ching. tﬁ.l lidu. va nhing shi tide php nh;‘ft quna 1Ai chitng t;“tyi;g n“fl!l’u.“hogfc Ih“&oa’nh a°
bém'cthémchowikhaib'ingn.dcdaihoé'csglosﬁbgngdp’cd&'izhﬁyi@ T e

. Sau khi 4a duyds xet cdn thdn s tidng trink vé nhilng sil kidn va hoan ednh xung quanh, heing 1Bl d&°

quyét dinh rdng Ong/Ba khdng hi dul tidu chutn tingn." "’ - i

Gt '

2) Ong/Ba dii tié chudn theo didn Tam Dung Vi Cdng Ich'(PIP) (coi thi dinh kém).

3) Chuing t5i khing thé chdp thudn don xin di dinh cy'vdo Hoa Ky theo, dién Tam Dung Vi Cing Itk (FIP)
bdi vi Ong/Ba khdng hdi du tieu chudn da dude chi dan sau ddy: R Ci

1) Con trai va con gdi d& cb gia dinh (cua el ¢di tao vidn da duse ohap llm.&c 1a nguibi an)ﬂu;i
: ¢o ddn xin da duge chdp thudn do anh em hodc thin nhdn gah, hién dang cu ngy tal Koa' Ky né'p. '
bao lanh cho ho hay cho vé/chong ho vd than nhdn ciing ung thusn trd tién di chuyén vd chdng to’
rang ho co kha ndng tdi chinh dé cap dutng cho ngusi tam dung ¢ bdo.dam ngudi. ady kAéng rd
thdnh gdnh ndng ciia xa hii, ‘ L o

thé dudc coi nhil Id ngubi tam dung vi'cng ich néti ho cd anh em hodc thdn nhdn gai hign dang cu’
u_qyjqi KHan Ky ung ﬂnl./:n h-‘n’ r;'azy di chtypon va chibeg io:r-a'l-‘os ho od IJ‘:" nahg A3i ahinls 3¢ vap
dudng cho ngudi tam dung de bao dam ngudi ndy khong 14 thanh ganh nang cua xa hoi. -

3b) Ciu nhdn vién cud chinh phu Hoa Ky hodc cdc hang ' khong di tid chudn d tink trasg 1 nan co.

3c) th;xg ngudi con déc than \cud ctlu, nhdn'vie‘n cua chink phi Hoa ‘Kj hodc caé hdn 2 tdda‘ddbc ché‘p'
thuﬁn la“ngnbi,r,an_z dung vi cong ich, chi dudc phép di theo cha me 16i Hoa Ky néu nhung ngudi con
ity dudi 21 tudi. S i : A RS

Please see the reverse for an English trﬁxislalion
(Xin coi bdn dich ti¢,.g A::h 6 mat sau)
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Pages Removed (S.S.)

\ page(s) was/were removed from the file of e uon G LoNG <wT
(8:31-130 ) due to containing Social Security numbers. The page(s) was/were copied
with the Social Security numbers covered up. The copy/copies was/were placed back into

the above mentioned file and the original(s) was/were placed into the Restricted/Reserved
files.

-Anna Mallett
Date: ARRTL \N1tM 200 1%






